
SWAC Subcommittee on Organics Recycling and Composting 
2008 

 
 

Name Affiliation and  
Address 

Phone Email 1/22
‘08 

2/26
‘08 

3/25 
‘08 

4/22 
‘08 

5/27 
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6/24 
‘08 
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10/28 
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11/25 
‘08 

 
1 

 
Stephen Slipchinsky 
 
 

 
Foodshare 
101 Reserve Road 
Hartford, CT 076114 

 
860-286-9999  ext. 134 

 
sslipchinsky@secondharvest.org 
 

  
√ 

       

 
2 

 
Geoffrey Kuter 
 
 

 
Agresource 
100 Main St 
Amesbury, MA 01913 

 
978-388-5110 

 
gakuter@verizon.net 
 

       
√ 

  

 
3 

 
Delpha Very 
 
 

 
Town of Woodstock 
1871 Rt. 197 
Woodstock, CT 06281 

 
860-974-1732 
860-942-6636 (cell) 
860-963-6834 (office) 

 
dvery@snet.net 
 

         

 
4 

 
Liz Rogers 
 
 

 
USDA – NRCS 
392 E. Merrow Rd. 
Tolland, CT 06084 

 
860-370-4942  ext. 1 

 
elizabeth.rogers@ct.usda.gov 
 

         

 
5 

 
William S. Nelligan 
 
 

 
Wesleyan University 
170 Long Lane 
Middletown, CT 06459 

 
860-685-2771 

 
wnelligan@wesleyan.edu 
 

 
√ 

   
√ 

     

 
6 

 
Michael Lefebvre 
 
 

 
132 Firetown Rd. 
Simsbury, CT 06070 

 
860-805-2162 

 
mlefebvre01@sbcglobal.net 
 

         

 
7 

 
Abigail Maynard 
 
 

 
Connecticut Agricultural Experiment Station 
P.O. Box 1106 
New Haven, CT 06504 

 
203-974-8516 

 
abigail.maynard@po.state.ct.us 
 

 
√ 

 
√ 

 
√ 

   
√ 

 
√ 

  

 
8 

 
David Goodemote 
 
 

 
Eastern Organic Resources 
11 Willard Road 
Reading, MA 01867 

 
617-840-5774 

 
dtgoodemote@verizon.net 
 

  
√ 

       

 
9 

 
K.C. Alexander 
 
 

 
CT DEP Recycling Program 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

 
860-424-3239 

 
kathy.alexander@po.state.ct.us  
 

 
√ 

 
√ 
 

 
√ 

 
√ 

  
√ 

 
√ 

  

 
10 

 
David McKeegan 
 
 

 
CT DEP Waste Engineering & Enforcement 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

 
860-424-3313 

 
david.mckeegan@po.state.ct.us  

 
√ 

 
√ 

 
√ 

 
√ 

  
√ 

 
√ 
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11 

 
Joseph Schiavone 
 
 

 
CT DEP Waste Engineering & Enforcement 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

 
860-424-3206 

 
joseph.schiavone@po.state.ct.us  

 
√ 

 
√ 

 
√ 

 
√ 

  
√ 

 
√ 

  

 
12 

 
Gene MacGillis 
 
 

 
CT DEP Waste Engineering & Enforcement 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

 
860-424-3561 

 
eugene.macgillis@po.state.ct.us  

 
√ 

 
√ 

 
√ 

 
√ 

  
√ 

   

 
13 

 
Doug Alderman 
 
 

 
Garick Corporation, Paygro Division 
11000 Huntington Road 
South Charlston, OH 45368 

 
(216) 536-6300 ext. 150 

 
Doug.alderman@garick.com 

         

 
14 

 
Gary Trinetti 
 
 

 
Garick Corporation , President/CEO 
13600 Broadway Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44125 

 
216-536-5001 (cell) 

 
garyt@garick.com  

         

 
15 

 
John Gundlach 
 
 

Garick Corporation 
New Milford Farms 
60 Boardman Road 
New Milford, CT 06776 

 
216-904-6716 (cell) 

 
john.gundlach@garick.com  

  
 

     
√ 

  

 
16 

 
Virginia Walton 
 
 

 
Town of Mansfield, Recycling Coordinator 
4 South Eagleville Road 
Storrs, CT 06268 

 
860-429-3333 

 
waltonvd@mansfieldct.org  

  
√ 

    
√ 

   

 
17 

 
Peter Egan 
 
 

 
Connecticut Resources Recovery Authority 
100 Constitution Plaza 
Hartford, CT 06103 

 
860-757-7725 

 
peteregan@crra.org  

         

 
18 

 
Chris Field 
 
 

 
GreenCycle 
232 Colt Highway 
Farmington, CT 06032 

 
860-674-8855 ext. 304 

 
cfield@greencycle.net  

  
√ 

       

 
19 

 
Janice Ehle/Meyer 
 
 

CT River Estuary Regional Planning Agency 
455 Boston Post Rd. 
P.O. Box 778 
Old Saybrook, CT 06475 

 
860-388-3497 

 
janice@crerpa.org  

      
√ 

 
√ 

  

 
20 

 
Kim O’Rourke 
 
 

 
City of Middletown, Recycling Coordinator 
P.O. Box 1300 
Middletown, CT 06457 

 
860-344-3526 

 
Kim.orourke@cityofmiddletown.com 
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21 

 
Michael Maynard 
 
 

Eastern Organic Resources 
Chestnut Hill Partners 
24 Crafts Road 
Chestnut Hill, MA 02467 

 
617-879-6053 
617-733-5112 (cell) 

 
jmmaynard@att.net 

         

 
22 

 
Mark Cooper 
 
 

 
The Scotts Company 
20 Industrial Park Road 
Lebanon, CT 06495 

 
860-642-7591 

 
mark.cooper@scotts.com 
 

 
 

 
√ 

 
√ 

    
√ 

  

 
23 

 
C.J. May 
 

Yale University (and CRC) 
Yale Recycling 
P.O. Box 208297 
New Haven, CT 06520-8297 

 
203-432-6852 
203-627-2973 (cell) 

 
cyril.may@yale.edu  

 
√ 

 
√ 

  
√ 

  
√ 

   

 
24 

 
Ann Berman 
 
 

 
Milford Environmental Concerns Coalition 
77 Pelham Street 
Milford, CT 06460 

 
203-878-0910 

 
annhberman@sbcglobal.net  

  
√ 

  
√ 

     

 
25 

 
Dale Hedman 
 
 

 
Connecticut Clean Energy Fund 
200 Corporate place, 3rd floor 
Rocky Hill, CT 06067 

 
860-257-2331 

 
dale.hedman@ctinnovations.com 
www.ctcleanenergy.com  

         

 
26 

 
Mark Mirabito 
 

 
Tamarack Energy 
35 Pratt Street 
Essex, CT 06426 

 
860-767-6890 

 
mirabito@tamarackenergy.com  

         

 
27 

 
Laurene McEntire 
 
 

 
CT DEP Waste Engineering & Enforcement 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

 
860-424-3836 

 
laurene.mcentire@po.state.ct.us  

         

 
28 

 
Edward Zynko 
 
 

 
Circle of Life Volume Reduction Facility 
128 Middletown Ave. 
New Haven, CT  

 
203-627-3634 

 
edzynko@aanastasio.com  

         

 
29 

 
Ross Bunnell 
 
 

 
CT DEP Waste Engineering & Enforcement 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

 
860-424-3274 

 
ross.bunnell@po.state.ct.us  

         

 
30 

 
James Hogan 
 
 

 
We Recycle ! Inc. 
30 N.Plains Industrial Rd., Suite 1 
Wallingford, Ct 06492 

 
203-630-0344 ext. 1008 

 
jhogan@Werecycle.com  
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31 

 
Stephen Caruso 
 
 

 
Oakleaf Waste Management 
800 CT Blvd 
East Hartford, CT 06108 

 
860-256-2310 

 
stephen.caruso@oakleafwaste.com  

         

 
32 

 
 
George Purtill 
 

 
Old Maids Farm, LLC 
Office : 2146 Main St, Glastonbury, 06033 
Farm : 1099 Tryon St., So. Glastonbury, 06073 

 
860-659-0569 

 
george.m.purtill@snet.net  

         

 
33 

 
 
Tim Hawes 
 

 
Stop & Shop Supermarkets 
1385 Hancock St. 
Quincy, MA 02169 

 
617-770-6212 

 
robert.hawes@stopandshop.com  

 
√ 

        

 
34 

 
Sara Brenner 
 
 

 
Scotts Company 
944 Newark Rd. 
Avondale, PA 19311 

 
484-883-6969 

 
sara.brenner@scotts.com  

  
√ 

       

 
35 

 
Steven Fass 
 
 

 
Oakleaf Waste Management 
800 CT Blvd 
East Hartford, CT 06108 

 
860-256-2052 

 
steve.fass@oakleafwaste.com  

   
√ 

      

 
36 

 
Kevin Sullivan 
 
 

 
CT DEP Waste Engineering & Enforcement 
79 Elm Street 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127 

 
860-424-3275 

 
kevin.t.sullivan@po.state.ct.us  

    
√ 

     

 
37 

 
Dan Britton 
 
 

Sustainability Coordinator 
UCONN Office of Environmental Policy 
31 LeDoyt Rd.  Unit 3055 
Storrs, CT 06269 

 
860-486-5773 

 
daniel.britton@uconn.edu  

      
√ 

   

 
38 

 
Alissa Becker 
 
 

 
UCONN Office of Environmental Policy 
31 LeDoyt Rd.  Unit 3055 
Storrs, CT 06269 

 
860-486-5773 

 
alissa.becker@gmail.com  

      
√ 

   

 
39 

 
Princess Okieme 
 
 

Yale University 
Yale Recycling 
P.O. Box 208297 
New Haven, CT 06520-8297 

 
646-359-1159 

 
pokieme@hotmail.com  

      
√ 

   

 
40 
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41 

 
 
 
 

            

 
42 

 
 
 
 

            

 
43 

 
 
 
 

            

 
44 

 
 
 
 

            

 
45 

 
 
 
 

            

 
46 

 
 
 
 

            

 
47 

 
 
 
 

            

 
48 

 
 
 
 

            

 
49 

 
 
 
 

            

 
50 
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